Sent time: To: Subject:	06/09/2020 03:56:04 PM  Craig Bullock <craig.bullock@lacity.org>; Gordon, Chase (Avison Young - US) <chase.gordon@avisonyoung.com>  Re: Capitol Recs &amp; LeFrak - 1% Art Fund - Hollywood</chase.gordon@avisonyoung.com></craig.bullock@lacity.org>
Just kidding Craig is now copied. Sorry.	
On Tue, Jun 9, 2020 at 3:55 PM Dan Halden < <u>Daniel.Halden@lacity.org</u> > wrote: Hi Chase,	
	ng" you today! I'm cc'ing my colleague Craig Bullock, the planning director for our office. Craig, please see below if you are able to help answer Chase's question.
Thanks! Dan	
On Tue, Ju	n 9, 2020 at 10:38 AM Gordon, Chase (Avison Young - US) < <u>Chase.Gordon@avisonyoung.com</u> > wrote:
Hi Dan—	
Thanks fo	r joining us on Placemaking Committee, today and always.
and LeFra	let you know that in the conversation w/ the Vinyl District applicant, when he mentioned Capitol Records/Millennium lk, it seemed he had his sights set on securing their 1% public art money for something accretive to the formation and of the Vinyl District.
on their or those fund	y place to say whether or not I think that's a highest and best use, and they're certainly capable of making the decision wn, but it may be worth starting a conversation with those developers (if not already) regarding how they plan on using ls. Based on the size and scale of those projects, I imagine there is pretty significant capital to be put towards a public njoyed by everyone.
Sorry if th	is isn't under your purview, not sure who else I should make aware.
Be well!!	
Best Rega	urds,
Chase Go	ordon
chase.goi	don@avisonyoung.com
Avison Young	
6711 Forest Lawn Drive	
	les, CA 90068
1.1	

From:

Dan Halden < Daniel. Halden@lacity.org>

D+1 323.603.5045
T+1 323.851.6666
C+1 323.423.4425
avisonyoung.com





 $\underline{Blog} \mid \underline{Twitter} \mid \underline{Property\ Listings} \mid \underline{LinkedIn} \mid \underline{YouTube} \mid \underline{Instagram}$ 

Avison Young Inc. (or legal name required for your city)

Legal Disclaimer

--

Dan Halden Director, HEART of Hollywood Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell (213) 473-7013

--

Dan Halden Director, HEART of Hollywood Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell (213) 473-7013